

City of Racine

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 www.cityofracine.org

Legislative Report

File Number: Res. 0190-20

Agenda Date: 04/20/2020 File Type: Resolution

Racine Zoological Gardens Operating Agreement

Resolved, that the term of the Operating Agreement for the Racine Zoological Gardens between the City of Racine and the Racine Zoological Society, Inc., be extended through December 31, 2020, requiring compliance with the majority City of Racine resident board member requirement, and with all other terms of such contract remaining unchanged, and that the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute such agreement.

<u>Fiscal Note</u>: There is no budget amendment necessary. The City's zoo subsidy was approved in the 2020 City of Racine Budget.